	0911182022-096				
			EARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON DEVERSE. TYPE OF PRINT OF FARING		017112 0227	Williams of the mount of the production		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	1	DATE		
EL DORADO CO BUILDING DEPT	amelia.pedri@edcgov.us		11/18/2022		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER		
EL DORADO			FW2022-0096		
PROJECT TITLE					
PARCEL MAP AMENDMENT P-C21-0002					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	PHONE NUMBER		
MARK THIESSEN	MARK THIESSEN lostleader@gmail.		((530)) 621-5355		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
MARK THIESSEN	CAMINO	CA	95709		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐	Other Special District	☐ State	Agency Private Entity		
CHECK ADDITIONED E EEEO					
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25	\$		
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			\$		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of			\$		
			44.2		
☒ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	/)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$			
○ County documentary handling fee		\$	\$50.00		
Other		\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$	\$50.00		
SIGNATURE AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TITL	E		
0 ' 14000 '14	Janelle K. Horne Recorder-Clerk, by Laurie McCormick, Dpty				

NOV 18 2022

JANELLE K. HORNE, Recorder-Clerk By <u>Laurie M. Comiek</u>

То:	County Recorder-Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667	P 2	ounty of El Dorac lanning and Build 850 Fairlane Cou lacerville, CA 956	ling Departme rt	ent			
Parcel	Map Amendment P-C21-0002	Mark Thiessen						
Project Title			Project Applicant					
	I: 043-030-032) Northeast side of Highway 50 and apon Road, in the Camino area.	proximatel	y 1200 feet south	west of the in	tersection with			
					Dorado County)			
build	el Map Amendment P-C21-0002 approved on Novemable 30-foot easement form an EID ditch that is no loect Description			El Dorado Ir	rigation non-			
Cour	nty of El Dorado							
	of Public Agency Approving Project							
P		5709			(530) 621-5355			
	e of Person or Agency Carrying out Project			Т	elephone Nun	nber		
	.ostleader@gmail.com							
Exem	pt Status:							
\boxtimes C	Categorical Exemption. State type and section number:	Section Structu	15303 (New Cons res)	truction or C	onversion of Sn	ıall		
Reaso	ons why project is exempt:							
	Map Amendment P-C21-0002 has been found Cate duse Limitations) of California Environmental Quality			Sections 15	303 (Minor Alte	erations		
Lead	Agency Area C	ode/						
	act Person: Amelia D. Pedri Teleph	one/Exten	sion:					
	(Amelia.Pedri@edcgov.us)			(530) 62	1-6390			
If filed	1 by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.							
	2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public	agency appro	oving the project?	☐ Yes	☐ No	47		
_ (//	24/4/	1/17/-	22		Manager			
Sigňath G1	Mre (Public Agency) N.A. HAMILTON Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant	Date		2	Title			
					D			
				THE RESIDENCE AND PERSONS ASSESSED.	COLUMN			

EL DORADO CO. RECORDER-CLERK
DATE POSTED: 11/8/22
DATE REMOVED: 12/23